

BRUHATH BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE

Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer, Malleshwaram Sub-Division, BBMP, East Park Road, 11th cross, Malleshwaram, Bangalore.

No.AEE (MLM)/PR/289/2022-23

Date: 18-08-2022.

Sub: BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the The Brigade School @ Malleswaram, No. 26/1, Brigade Gateway enclave, Railway Parallel Road, Ward No. 66, Rajajinagar Extension, Malleswaram West, Bangalore, Karnataka – 560 055 comprised of one basement and Three upper floors owned and occupied by The Brigade Foundation Malleswaram have complied with the Building Bye Laws in accordance with rule of State and incorporate the provisions of building safety as specified in National Building Code 2005, 2016 and as amended thereafter as per structural stability report submitted by civil Hem consulting engineers & Construction. The Brigade School @ Malleswaram (west) building/premises is safe and fit for running School with effect from 18-08-2022 for a period of Three Years in accordance with rules.

Issued on 18-08-2022 at Bangalore

* Strike out whichever is not applicable.

Assistant Executive Engineer,
Malleshwaram Sub-Division, BBMP

ಕೈಹೆತ್ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರ, ಮುಪಾನಗರ ಸಾಲಿಕೆ

To

The Principal,
The Brigade School At Malleswaram,
No. 26/1, Brigade Gateway enclave,
Railway Parallel Road,Ward No. 66,
Rajajinagar Extension, Malleswaram West,
Bangalore, Karnataka – 560 055.

Principal
The Brigade School
Brigade Gateway Enclave
No. 26/1, Railway Parallel Road,
Malleswaram West, Bangalore-560055

Manager - Education
The Brigade Foundation
Brigade Gateway Enclave
26/1,Railway Parallel Road,
Malleswaram West. Bangalore - 55